
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

KAREN M. BROWN

Respondent

vs.

ANTHONY T. BROWN

Appellant

Appeal No. SC93238

Appeal from the Circuit Court of St. Charles County

Hon. Ted House, Judge

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

Alan Kimbrell #18397
16331B Lakefield Place Drive
Wildwood, MO 63040
Telephone (636) 273-0442
Fax (636) 273-0466
E-mail AlanKimbrell67@AOL.COM
Attorney for Appellant Anthony T. Brown

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Authorities	2
Points Relied On	3
Argument	4
I. Christine Miller Hendrix Has No standing to Assert the Rights of the Minor Children to Support Her Claim for Fees.	4
II. Christine Miller Hendrix Did Not Preserve Any of Her Constitutional Challenges to the Decision Rendered by the Court of Appeals.	7
III. The Court of Appeals Unanimously and Correctly Held that There Is No Authority, Statutory or Otherwise, for an Attorney Appointed as Guardian ad Litem in a Custody Proceeding in Circuit Court to Participate In An Appeal From a Decision of That Court.	9
IV. If This Honorable Court Were to Agree With the Concurring Opinion of Judge Mooney That, As a Matter of Policy, Participation of Guardians ad Litem in Appellate Courts Is Desirable, Such Participation, and the Selection of Such a Guardian, Should Be Authorized By a Court, Either Trial or Appellate	11
Conclusion	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Silcox v. Silcox, 6 S.W.3d 899 (Mo. 1999)(<i>En Banc</i>)	3, 4, 5, 7
State <i>ex rel.</i> Willoch v. Oehler, 154 S.W.2d 781 (Mo. 1941)	3, 7, 8
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AMENDMENT V	7
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AMENDMENT XIV	7
MISSOURI CONSTITUTION, Article I, §2	7
MISSOURI CONSTITUTION, Article I, §10	5
MISSOURI CONSTITUTION, Article I, §14	4, 7
MISSOURI CONSTITUTION, Article I, §18	5, 7
MO. REV. STAT. §210.830	6
MO. REV. STAT. §210.840.3	6
MO. REV. STAT. §211.462	11
MO. REV. STAT. §452.423	9, 11, 14
MO. REV. STAT. §452.785	9
MO. REV. STAT. §453.025	11
MO. REV. STAT. Chapter 507	10

POINTS RELIED ON

I. CHRISTINE MILLER HENDRIX HAS NO STANDING TO ASSERT THE RIGHTS OF THE MINOR CHILDREN TO SUPPORT HER CLAIM FOR FEES.

Silcox v. Silcox, 6 S.W.3d 899 (Mo. 1999)(*En Banc*)

II. CHRISTINE MILLER HENDRIX DID NOT PRESERVE ANY OF HER CONSTITUTIONAL CHALLENGES TO THE DECISION RENDERED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS.

State ex rel. Willoch v. Oehler, 154 S.W.2d 781 (Mo.1941)
